AMENDMENT NO	Calendar No
Purpose: To modify provisions relating use and alternative compliance.	to alternative fuel
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—	109th Cong., 1st Sess.
S.	
To enhance the energy security of the U for other purposes.	Inited States, and
Referred to the Committee on and ordered to be printe	ed
Ordered to lie on the table and to	be printed
Amendments intended to be proposed Title VII—Vehicles and Fuels (END)	· ·
Viz:	
1 On page 2, strike lines 23 and 24	4 and insert the fol-
2 lowing:	
3 "The authority provided by sect	ions 501, 507, and
4 508 terminates the earlier of—	
5 "(1) September 30, 2015; or	•
6 "(2) the date, the Secretary	has established, by
7 rule, a replacement program that	t achieves the goals
8 of those sections.".	

	2
1	On page 3, line 18, strike "may" and insert "shall".
2	On page 3, line 25, insert "cumulative" after "per-
3	cent".
4	On page 4, line 4, insert "annual" after "the".
5	On page 4, line 6, insert "cumulative" before "alter-
6	native".
7	On page 4, between lines 16 and 17, insert the fol-
8	lowing:
9	(b) Credits.—Section 508(a) of the Energy Policy
10	Act of 1992 (42 U.S.C. 13258(a)) is amended—
11	(1) by striking "The Secretary" and inserting
12	the following:
13	"(1) The Secretary"; and
14	(2) by adding at the end the following:
15	"(2) Not later than January 31, 2007, the Sec-
16	retary shall—
17	"(A) allocate credit in an amount to be de-
18	termined by the Secretary for—

"(i) acquisition of—

vehicle;

``(I) a light-duty hybrid electric

19

20

21

1	"(II) a plug-in hybrid electric ve-
2	hicle;
3	"(III) a fuel cell electric vehicle;
4	"(IV) a medium- or heavy-duty
5	hybrid electric vehicle;
6	"(V) a neighborhood electric ve-
7	hicle; or
8	"(VI) a medium- or heavy-duty
9	dedicated vehicle; and
10	"(ii) investment in qualified alter-
11	native fuel infrastructure or nonroad
12	equipment, as determined by the Sec-
13	retary; and
14	"(B) allocate more than 1, but not to ex-
15	ceed 5, credits for investment in an emerging
16	technology relating to any vehicle described in
17	subparagraph (A) to encourage—
18	"(i) a reduction in petroleum demand;
19	"(ii) technological advancement; and
20	"(iii) environmental safety."

On page 4, line 17, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)".